

**BID ADDENDUM #2  
DECEMBER 31, 2015**

**FORMER AMERBELLE MILL – PHASE 1  
RFP #1081-01-06-16  
VERNON, CONNECTICUT**

This Bid Addendum #2 has been prepared to provide answers to written bidder's questions received through the December 31, 2015 3 p.m. deadline. No additional written questions will be accepted and no additional bid addendums will be issued.

Question #1:

On the bottom of page 6 of Section 00 41 00 Bid Form, there is a section for the Bidder's Business Address at the end of that section is a space for a State Contractor License No. (if applicable). Is it a requirement of the bid to hold a certain state license to be able to bid on this work? If so, would a license from our proposed subcontractor suffice?

*Response:*

*Consistent with Section 20-440-2 of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies (RSCA), any person engaged in asbestos abatement whose employees actually perform the asbestos abatement shall be licensed by the State of Connecticut. Either the bidder or his/her subcontractor must be licensed as an asbestos contractor in the State of Connecticut to bid on this work. Bidders are not required to be licensed as a Major Contractor in the State of Connecticut for this phase of the work.*

Question #2:

Maxymillian respectfully requests an extension of time to allow us to further our search on DBE, WBE and MBE subcontractors.

*Response:*

*No extension to the bid due date will be granted. Sealed bids are due by 11 a.m. on Wednesday, January 6, 2016 at the office of the Town Administrator, Memorial Building, 14 Park Place, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Vernon, CT 06066.*